

HIMACHAL PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION Vidyut Aayog Bhawan, Block No, 37, SDA Complex, Kasumpti, Shimla-171009 Tel No.0177-2627263,2627907,2627908 Fax.No.0177-2627162

E-mail: secy-hperc@hp.gov.in Website:www.hperc.org

Postponed Public hearings in Petition No. 40 of 2023 and Petition No. 41 of 2023.

This is to inform the Stakeholders and the General Public that the Public hearing in Petition No. 40 of 2023 "True-up of 3rd MYT Control Period (FY2014-15 to FY 2018-19) and Mid –Term Performance Review for 4th MYT Control Period (FY 2019-20 to FY 2023-24) for Generation Business" filed by HPSEBL and Petition No. 41 of 2023 "Approval of Capital Cost and Determination of Tariff for 4th Control Period from COD to FY 2023-24 for 220 kV D/C Snail-Hatkoti Transmission Line" filed by HPPTCL scheduled to be held on 20th September, 2023 at 11:00 AM onwards have been postponed due to administrative reasons and will now be held on 25th September, 2023 at 03:00 PM onwards in the Commission at Shimla.

All are requested to make it convenient to attend the Public hearing on 25th September, 2023 at 03:00 PM onwards in Petition No. 40 of 2023 and immediately after Public hearing in Petition No. 40 of 2023, in Petition No. 41/2023. The inconvenience caused due to the postponement is regretted.

Sd/-

Secretary